HB1032 L.006

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB19-1032 be amended as follows:

- Amend printed bill, page 3, line 21, strike "one of only seven states" and
- 2 substitute "the only state".
- 3 Page 8, line 9, after "VOLUNTARY," insert "CONTINUOUS,".
- 4 Page 11, strike lines 6 through 8 and substitute:
- 5 "(IV) How to avoid pursuing a sexual encounter with a
- 6 PERSON OR PERSUADING A PERSON TO PARTICIPATE IN A SEXUAL
- 7 ENCOUNTER WHEN THAT PERSON HAS NOT PROVIDED CONSENT OR HAS
- 8 WITHDRAWN CONSENT; AND".
- 9 Page 11, strike line 14 and substitute "DECISION-MAKING, IMPACT SEXUAL
- 10 HEALTH, AND FACILITATE INCIDENCES OF GENDER-BASED VIOLENCE,
- 11 INCLUDING THE DELIBERATE USE OF ALCOHOL AND DRUGS TO PERPETRATE
- 12 SEXUAL VIOLENCE;".
- Page 11, line 26, strike "AND PARENTING." and substitute "PARENTING,
- 14 AND INFORMATION CONCERNING SECTIONS 18-6-401 (9) AND 19-3-304.5,
- 15 OR ANY SUCCESSOR LAWS, REFERRED TO GENERALLY AS "SAFE HAVEN
- 16 LAWS.".
- Page 21, strike lines 8 through 11 and substitute "MEMBERSHIP OF THE
- 18 OVERSIGHT ENTITY SHALL AT ALL TIMES REPRESENT DIVERSE COMMUNITY
- 19 PERSPECTIVE AND MAKE AN EFFORT TO INCLUDE COMMITTEE MEMBERS
- 20 WHO ARE DIVERSE WITH REGARDS TO DISABILITY, RACE, CREED, COLOR,
- 21 GENDER, GENDER".
- Page 21, line 13, strike "OR AGE." and substitute "AGE, ENGLISH
- 23 PROFICIENCY, INCOME, AND GEOGRAPHIC REGION OF THE STATE,
- 24 INCLUDING BOTH URBAN AND RURAL AREAS.".
- 25 Page 21, after line 13, insert:
- 26 "(1.7) THE PARENT REPRESENTATIVE AND YOUTH REPRESENTATIVE
- 27 DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTIONS (1)(e) AND (1)(f) OF THIS SECTION ARE
- 28 ENTITLED TO RECEIVE REIMBURSEMENT FOR NECESSARY EXPENSES
- 29 INCURRED IN THE PERFORMANCE OF THE MEMBER'S DUTIES, INCLUDING
- 30 DEPENDENT OR ATTENDANT CARE.".

** *** ** ***